MAYOR CHRISTIE RAINWATER MAYOR PRO TEM MICHAEL SALLY CITY ADMINISTRATOR COURTNEY SOLER



CITY COUNCIL KEN BOGGS JEFF C. CHANDLER MIKE DYSON KEVIN HEDGPETH ADAM SPURLOCK

AGENDA City Council Meeting Tuesday, March 12, 2024, 6:00PM Debbie Lewis Municipal Chambers 1255 Yeamans Hall Road, Hanahan, SC 29410

AGENDA ITEM

PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE

Christie Rainwater, Mayor

Ken Boggs, Council Member

Christie Rainwater, Mayor

Christie Rainwater, Mayor

Rick Gebhardt, Police Chief Jeff Chandler, Council Member

Courtney Soler, City Administrator

Kevin Hedgpeth, Council Member

Michael Sally, Mayor Pro Tem

Pastor Kam Stabler, Aldersgate Methodist Church

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Council needs to go into Executive Session at 5:00pm to receive legal advice covered by attorney client privilege concerning the Foster Creek Village PD and proposed development.

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

RECOGNITIONS

- A. Citizen of the Month
- B. Employee of the Month
- C. Special Recognition
- D. New Police Officer Swearing In
- E. Levy W. Berry Day Proclamation
- F. Women in Construction Week Proclamation
- G. National Red Cross Month

CITIZENS COMMENTS REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of the Minutes from the February 13, 2024 City Council Meeting
- 2. Approval of the Minutes from the February 17, 2024 City Council Work Session
- 3. Approval of Emergency Repair Unit 52 (Public Works)
- 4. Approval of Emergency Towing Unit 43 (Public Works)
- 5. Approval of Emergency Repair Unit 52 (Public Works)
- 6. Approval of Emergency Repair Vent Cleaning (Fire Station 2)

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Second Reading - Ordinance #1-2024
 Amendment to the Eagle Landing
 Planned District Ordinance Section 2
 (Permitted Uses and Development Controls)

1255 Yeamans Hall Road | Hanahan, SC 29410

City Council

Lee Lawson, City Planner

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Neighborhood Mini Grant Approval
- 2. First Reading **Ordinance #2-2024** An Ordinance to amend the Hanahan Zoning Ordinance by modifying Sections 4.3 and 10.3 and adding Section 5.15
- 3. Board of Planning Commission Vacancy Replacement

REPORTS AND COMMENTS

- A. Citizens Comments
- B. City Administrator's Report
- C. Mayor and Council Comments

ADJOURNMENT

The next City Council Meeting will be Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at 6:00PM

Cameron Spencer, Asst. to C.A. Lee Lawson, City Planner

Lee Lawson, City Planner